2024 WEST COAST KAYAK ANGLER SERIES



Agreement and Release of Liability and Waiver & Publicity Release

Date

ASSUMPTION OF RISK

I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE VOLUNTARILY AGREED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE WEST COAST KAYAK ANGLER SERIES (ANY OR ALL OF ITS EVENTS). I AM AWARE THAT SPORT FISHING AND ACTIVITES INVOLVING KAYAKS OR OTHER HUMAN PROPELLED WATERCRAFT MAY BE HAZARDOUS. I AM VOLUNTARILY PARTICIPATING IN THESE ACTIVITES WITH KNOWSLWEGE OF THE DANGER INVOLVED AND I AGREE TO ACCEPT ANY AND ALL RISK OF INJURY OR DEATH.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY

Signature

IN CONSIDERATION FOR BEING PERMITTED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE WEST COAST KAYAK ANGLER SERIES (ANY OR ALL EVENTS) BY THE EVENT'S ORGANIZING COMMITTEE, I HEREBY RELEASE THE HOST, WEST COAST KAYAK ANGLER ORGANIAING COMMITTEE AND ALL INDIVIDUAL COMMITTEE MEMBERS, ITS OWNERS, AGENTS, EMPLOYEES, SPONSORS, TOURNAMENT OFFICIALS AND THE SUPPLIERS OF ANY EQUIPMENT I MIGHT USE IN THIS ACTIVITY FROM ANY AND ALL DAMAGES, CLAIMS, DEMANDS, COSTS OR EXPESNSES RELATING TO INJURY OF ANY PERSONS OR DAMAGE TO ANY PROPERTY WHICH I MAY SUSTAIN OR WHICH I MAY CAUSE, BY NEGLICGENCE OR OTHER ACTS BY REASON OF PARTIPCATING IN OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE WEST COAST KAYAK ANGLER SERIES. I FURTHER AGREE THAT I, MY ASSIGNEES, HEIRS, DISTRIBUTEES, GUARDIANS AND LEGAL REPRESNETATIVES WILL NEVER SUE ANY OF THE ABOVE FOR DAMAGES ON ACCOUNT OF ANY INJURY OR DAMAGE I SUFFER OR CAUSE, WHETHER KNOWN NOW OR WHICH MAY DEVELOP IN THE FUTURE, IN CONNECTIONS WITH THE WEST COAST KAYAK SERIES. IN THE EVENT ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE SUED BECAUSE OF MY ACTIONS, I, MY ASSIGNEES, HEIRS, DISTRIBUTEE, GUARDIANS AND LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES EXPRESSLY AGREE TO INDEMINFIY AND HOLD EACH HARMLESS FROM ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING COURT COST AND ATTORNEY FEES ARISING WITH RESPECT TO SUCH ACTIONS.

Parent/Legal Guardian (if under age 18)	Date
Photograph and Publicity Release Form	
I,, give my permission to use my nam	ie, likeness, image, voice, and/or appearance as such may be
embodied in any pictures, photos, video recordings, audiotapes, digi	
Kayak Angler Series, its Organizing Committee, its Sponsors and all	l individual committee members. I agree that West Coast Kayak
Angler Series, its Organizing Committee, its Sponsors and all individ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
etc., including the entire copyright, and may use them for any purpos	•
promote kayak angling. These uses include, but are not limited to illu	• • • •
reproductions, publications, advertisements, and any promotional or developed, including the Internet. I acknowledge that I will not receiv	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hereby release the West Coast Kayak Angler Series and all associate	
claims which arise out of or are in any way connected with such use	
consent to the West Coast Kayak Series to use my name and likene	·
Signature	Date
Parent/Legal Guardian (if under age 18)	Date